Tripp Lite
1111 W. 35th Street
Chicago, IL 60609 USA
Telephone: 773.869.1234
www.tripplite.com

# 250-ft. Gray Cat5e 350 MHz Molded Shielded Ethernet Cable

MODEL NUMBER: N105-250-GY

#### Description

Protect your high-speed network from noise and electromagnetic interference with Tripp Lite's 250-ft. Category 5e (Cat5e) Gray Shielded Patch Cable. This cable features 2 x shielded RJ45 50-micron Gold molded male connectors with integral strain relief. The cable is manufactured from PVC, 4-pair, stranded shielded twisted pair, and is rated for 350MHz/1Gbps communication. Tripp Lite warrants this product to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for life.

#### **Features**

- Provides EMI/RFI shielding in Ethernet networks
- Shielded RJ45 connectors w/50-micron gold-plated contacts
- 4-pair 24 AWG Stranded STP with drain wire
- · Molded boot for extra strain relief and durability
- TSB 568B (AT&T 258A)Wiring
- TIA/EIA and UL Certified

### **Highlights**

- Protect your network data from EMI/RFI interference
- Molded boot provides extra strain relief and durability

### **Package Includes**

 250-ft. Cat5e Gray Shielded Patch Cable

## **Specifications**

| OVERVIEW                               |                           |
|--|---------------------------|
| UPC Code                               | 037332099112              |
| PHYSICAL                               |                           |
| Color                                  | Gray                      |
| Cable Shielding                        | STP                       |
| Cable Length (ft.)                     | 250                       |
| Cable Length (m)                       | 76.20                     |
| Shipping Weight (kg)                   | 2.81                      |
| Shipping Weight (lbs.)                 | 6.20                      |
| CONNECTIONS                            |                           |
| Side A - Connector 1                   | RJ45 (MALE)               |
| Side B - Connector 1                   | RJ45 (MALE)               |
| WARRANTY                               |                           |
| Product Warranty Period<br>(Worldwide) | Lifetime limited warranty |

© 2022 Tripp Lite. All rights reserved. All product and company names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. Use of them does not imply any affiliation with or endorsement by them. Tripp Lite has a policy of continuous improvement. Specifications are subject to change without notice.



Tripp Lite
1111 W. 35th Street
Chicago, IL 60609 USA
Telephone: 773.869.1234
www.tripplite.com

Tripp Lite uses primary and third-party agencies to test its products for compliance with standards. See a list of Tripp Lite's testing agencies: <a href="https://www.tripplite.com/products/product-certification-agencies">https://www.tripplite.com/products/product-certification-agencies</a>